PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chul Ho PARK	07/12/1995
Jin Seop SHIM	07/12/1995
Kwang Bok SONG	07/12/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G Semicon Co., Ltd.			
Street Address: 1, Hyangjeong-dong, Heungduk-ku, Cheongju-si				
City:	Chungcheongbuk-do			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5895943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmaslowska@mcandrews-ip.com
Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 W Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21403US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. McAndrews

Total Attachments: 2

source=21403US02_Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=21403US02_Parent Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0696

2791a	RTEW	ART	KULASCH	4	BINCH!
t'wited	States P	elent	Rights		

			-	-	
TTORNEY	DOCKET NO.				
	465-2	381			

ASSIGNMENT

	Serial No. 08/442,879	
	WHEREAS, Chul Ho PARK, Jin Scop SHIM, and Kwang Bok SONG	
nnert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		
insert Tisie	(hereignafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented curtain new and useful improvements in	- -
ef Invention	MANUFACTURING THE SAME	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigne	d
iniert Date of Signing of Application	WHEREAS. IG Semicon Co., Ltd.	
Insert Hame of Attignes		
Insert Address of Assignan	of	
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignes) is destrous acquiring the entire right, title and increas in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patentis) that may granted therefor in the United States of America;	of y be
	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has the sold, unsigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigns the full exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies possessions and the trailer right, title and interest in and to any and all Lessess Patents) which may be grathered in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any at divisions, ceasures, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the value magnated.	rà po ang ang ang ang ang ang
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and continuing, divisional or reinrue applications thereof and sho to execute separate antigenments in connection such applications as the Assumer may deem necessary or expedient.	i an

PATENT REEL: 7554 FRAME: 0674

> PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0697

The undertigated specific in execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or related thereof or factors Patentist or emand patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assigned to every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid. United States passar(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as july and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been under.

The undersigned hereby authoritels) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to extre any and all Latters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assigned, as Assigned of the state interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has letter have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolusch and Birch the power to ensent on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the clies of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the understyned numers).

al A H Bala

ne 15. 9. 12.	Name of Inventur	L-MW	2 110			(SEAL)
			(sign:	nates Chal	lio PARK	
15 . 7 . 12	Vama of Interior	Ι'n	Seop	Shim		(SEAL)
			/~#	11W	Scop SIIIM	•
Dave 96 . 9 . P.	15	Lus	فيمسه	Bok	Enouly	rse.ul
Oste / 4	WELLE OF LIVEUROL.		Visigo	rame) Kesari	g Bok SONG	
_						ISEAL
Date	Name of Inventor.		(1 <u>1</u>	nature)		
Date	Name of Inventor		yir)	nature)		15661
then the execution by t	•	witnessed by	es United It Watt tw Les	A Athet bear	ur Notacy Public ns who sign here.	. Is not. I
w	itness	Si Ja Lee				
w	itness		 	-B 1.		
W	ICREAL		Hu- Byun	Eym		

TOTAL P.05

PATENT

REEL: 7554 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

RECORDED: 07/17/1995

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0698